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ACQUISITION OF LAND
Choudhary Shri Harish

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of places in Jaisalmer district in Rajasthan where land has been acquired by the Army since 2004;

(b) the location of these lands alongwith the area thereof;

(c) the places where no project has been launched so far despite acquisition;

(d) whether the Government proposes to return these lands to the farmers; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): The details of the land acquired by the Army since 2004 in Jaisalmer district of Rajasthan is as follows:-

 Location of the Land      Area (In acres)

(i) Village Pokaran, Tehsil Pokaran     0.2768

(ii) Village Dabala and Darbari Ka Gaon, Tehsil Jaisalmer 18.73

(iii) Village Sultana Dabar, Tehsil Mohangarh    11.50

(iv) Village Ramgarh − 2 and Netsi, Tehsil Ramgarh   250.00

(c) Nil. The land is being utilised for operational deployment of troops.
(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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